			ENG EST		DJ McQuestion & Sons Inc		LJ Construction		Zervan Bros	
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Culv, Rem Less than 24 Inch	Ea	20.0	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$265.00	\$5,300.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
Headwall, Rem	Ea	22.0	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$53.00	\$1,166.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00
Ditching, Modified	Lft	8,320.0	\$3.50	\$29,120.00	\$4.37	\$36,358.40	\$5.75	\$47,840.00	\$5.50	\$45,760.00
Subgrade Undercut, (Excavation Only)	Cyd	100.0	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
Soil Erosion & Sedimentation Control	Lsum	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,010.00	\$3,010.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Aggregate Base, Modified	Ton	2,000.0	\$24.00	\$48,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$24.00	\$48,000.00	\$25.25	\$50,500.00
Pulverize & Remix	Syd	13,000.0	\$1.67	\$21,710.00	\$1.98	\$25,740.00	\$3.25	\$42,250.00	\$3.50	\$45,500.00
Shoulder, CL II, Modified	Ton	1,000.0	\$24.00	\$24,000.00	\$29.12	\$29,120.00	\$34.00	\$34,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00
Culv, Cl A, CSP, 12 inch	Lft	980.0	\$35.00	\$34,300.00	\$32.00	\$31,360.00	\$27.00	\$26,460.00	\$20.00	\$19,600.00
Culv, Cl A, CSP, 15 inch	Lft	360.0	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$37.00	\$13,320.00	\$32.00	\$11,520.00	\$25.00	\$9,000.00
Culv, Cl A, CSP, 18 inch	Lft	254.0	\$45.00	\$11,430.00	\$40.00	\$10,160.00	\$37.00	\$9,398.00	\$27.00	\$6,858.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	Ea	1.0	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
Inlet, CSP, 12" x 12" Tee Turned up with Cover	Ea	2.0	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
Drive Prep	Syd	175.0	\$5.00	\$875.00	\$1.47	\$257.25	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$3.00	\$525.00
HMA Approach, 3 Inch	Ton	30.0	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$185.00	\$5,550.00	\$185.00	\$5,550.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00
HMA, LVSP, Leveling, 2 Inch	Ton	1,350.0	\$70.00	\$94,500.00	\$73.22	\$98,847.00	\$72.60	\$98,010.00	\$80.00	\$108,000.00
Post, Mailbox	Ea	35.0	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
Maintaining Traffic	LSum	1.0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Slope Restoration	Syd	24,000.0	\$3.50	\$84,000.00	\$2.12	\$50,880.00	\$1.60	\$38,400.00	\$4.50	\$108,000.00
Mon Box Adjust	Ea	1.0	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$637.00	\$637.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
Monument Preservation	Ea	1.0	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$637.00	\$637.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Calcium Chloride	Gal	5,200.0	\$0.80	\$4,160.00	\$0.76	\$3,952.00	\$0.72	\$3,744.00	\$1.00	\$5,200.00
				\$413,145.00		\$384,874.65		\$408,822.00		\$447,193.00
				100.00%		93.16%		98.95%		108.24%

			Eric Construction		Graebner Excavating LTD		Geiersbach Construction		Rohde Bros Excav Inc	
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Culv, Rem Less than 24 Inch	Ea	20.0	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$260.00	\$5,200.00	\$508.50	\$10,170.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
Headwall, Rem	Ea	22.0	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$325.00	\$7,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00
Ditching, Modified	Lft	8,320.0	\$9.00	\$74,880.00	\$3.60	\$29,952.00	\$8.35	\$69,472.00	\$9.00	\$74,880.00
Subgrade Undercut, (Excavation Only)	Cyd	100.0	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$19.75	\$1,975.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
Soil Erosion & Sedimentation Control	Lsum	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
Aggregate Base, Modified	Ton	2,000.0	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$24.25	\$48,500.00	\$24.65	\$49,300.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00
Pulverize & Remix	Syd	13,000.0	\$2.00	\$26,000.00	\$2.10	\$27,300.00	\$2.40	\$31,200.00	\$3.30	\$42,900.00
Shoulder, CL II, Modified	Ton	1,000.0	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$44.00	\$44,000.00	\$26.65	\$26,650.00	\$32.00	\$32,000.00
Culv, Cl A, CSP, 12 inch	Lft	980.0	\$35.00	\$34,300.00	\$30.00	\$29,400.00	\$46.50	\$45,570.00	\$50.00	\$49,000.00
Culv, Cl A, CSP, 15 inch	Lft	360.0	\$38.00	\$13,680.00	\$32.00	\$11,520.00	\$51.50	\$18,540.00	\$55.00	\$19,800.00
Culv, Cl A, CSP, 18 inch	Lft	254.0	\$44.00	\$11,176.00	\$34.00	\$8,636.00	\$54.00	\$13,716.00	\$58.00	\$14,732.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	Ea	1.0	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
Inlet, CSP, 12" x 12" Tee Turned up with Cover	Ea	2.0	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
Drive Prep	Syd	175.0	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$18.00	\$3,150.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00
HMA Approach, 3 Inch	Ton	30.0	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00
HMA, LVSP, Leveling, 2 Inch	Ton	1,350.0	\$69.00	\$93,150.00	\$75.00	\$101,250.00	\$72.80	\$98,280.00	\$71.00	\$95,850.00
Post, Mailbox	Ea	35.0	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00
Maintaining Traffic	LSum	1.0	\$10,743.00	\$10,743.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,913.00	\$22,913.00	\$19,321.00	\$19,321.00
Slope Restoration	Syd	24,000.0	\$5.00	\$120,000.00	\$6.00	\$144,000.00	\$3.95	\$94,800.00	\$4.32	\$103,680.00
Mon Box Adjust	Ea	1.0	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
Monument Preservation	Ea	1.0	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
Calcium Chloride	Gal	5,200.0	\$0.70	\$3,640.00	\$0.75	\$3,900.00	\$0.82	\$4,264.00	\$0.72	\$3,744.00
			*	\$502,869.00		\$508,778.00		\$526,500.00		\$553,132.00
				121.72%		123.15%		127.44%		133.88%

			Champagne & Marx			
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
Culv, Rem Less than 24 Inch	Ea	20.0	\$911.00	\$18,220.00		
Headwall, Rem	Ea	22.0	\$534.00	\$11,748.00		
Ditching, Modified	Lft	8,320.0	\$12.00	\$99,840.00		
Subgrade Undercut, (Excavation Only)	Cyd	100.0	\$25.50	\$2,550.00		
Soil Erosion & Sedimentation Control	Lsum	1.0	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00		
Aggregate Base, Modified	Ton	2,000.0	\$28.25	\$56,500.00		
Pulverize & Remix	Syd	13,000.0	\$2.40	\$31,200.00		
Shoulder, CL II, Modified	Ton	1,000.0	\$27.50	\$27,500.00		
Culv, Cl A, CSP, 12 inch	Lft	980.0	\$50.00	\$49,000.00		
Culv, Cl A, CSP, 15 inch	Lft	360.0	\$52.00	\$18,720.00		
Culv, Cl A, CSP, 18 inch	Lft	254.0	\$55.00	\$13,970.00		
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	Ea	1.0	\$600.00	\$600.00		
Inlet, CSP, 12" x 12" Tee Turned up with Cover	Ea	2.0	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00		
Drive Prep	Syd	175.0	\$21.00	\$3,675.00		
HMA Approach, 3 Inch	Ton	30.0	\$182.00	\$5,460.00		
HMA, LVSP, Leveling, 2 Inch	Ton	1,350.0	\$84.00	\$113,400.00		
Post, Mailbox	Ea	35.0	\$176.00	\$6,160.00		
Maintaining Traffic	LSum	1.0	\$30,610.00	\$30,610.00		
Slope Restoration	Syd	24,000.0	\$6.00	\$144,000.00		
Mon Box Adjust	Ea	1.0	\$730.00	\$730.00		
Monument Preservation	Ea	1.0	\$730.00	\$730.00		
Calcium Chloride	Gal	5,200.0	\$0.90	\$4,680.00		
				\$648,563.00		
				156.98%		